DEARBORN SPRING SHANK (ullivialoss

MODELS 13-2, 13-2A and 13-4

18

Figure 21 - Bracket and Connecting Rod Assemblies

Consists of Strap and Brackets which are not serviced separately plus
first two items listed on next page,

FIG. QTY.
21 PART NO. NAME AND DESCRIPTION REQ.
Group 3-5—BRACKET AND CONNECTING ROD
ASSEMBLIES (Model 13-4)
1 |131064 BRACKET, Front, Right (Welded Assembly) .............000... v iin 1
Consists of Strap and Brackets which are not serviced separately plus
items listed below: '
2 1131089 LEATCH ok s am svaaese WS SR, R AL T WS R e e 1
3 |60522-8 RIVET, 3/8" x 1-1/4" Rd. Hd. - Latch to Outer Bracket ............. 1
- (131063 BRACKET, Front, Left (Welded Assembly) . .........ccoeuiuunennnns 1

40




DEARBORN SPRING SHANK Culliveiots

MODELS 13-2, 13-2A and 13-4

FIG. QTY.
21 PART NO. NAME AND DESCRIPTION REQ.
Group 3-5—BRACKET AND CONNECTING ROD
ASSEMBLIES (Model 13-4) (Cont'd)
- 1131088 157U N 2 B R . 0 1) 0 AT 0 0 o S TR M R I 1
- | 60522-8 RIVET, 3/8" x 1-1/4" Rd. Hd. - Latch to Outer Bracket . ............ 1
4 |21177-S7-8 | BOLT, 5/8" - 18 x 2-1/2" Hex. Hd. 2
5 [21175-87-8 | BOLT, 5/8" - 18 x 2" Hex. Hd, } Front Bracketto Axle . ........... 2
6 |33850-S7-8 | NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex. 4
7T | 131066 SHAFT, Tool Bar, Right (Welded Assembly) .. ..........¢c0uvv'uvuu.. 1
Consists of Shaft and Arm which are not serviced separately plus items
listed below:
8 |9 N-583-B CHAIN aid GLIR), BINCH PIT. v w o somieisssson o o 01 o) siiisimme b 8 g e 1
9 160104-S RIVET, 3/16" x 3/4" Flat Hd. - Clipto Arm . .. ... ..... ... .00 .... 2
10 |2 N-574 PR TNCH o ooana w8 & & @abimie s & & % Sleayen o e e Gmaa e B w6 e e 1
11 |2 N-575 RING: SHED o/ ocovem o w5 amsmomen a4 @ SwenEie o 6 @ w) seediaieie o o o 6 e e 1
-- [131065 SHAFT, Tool Bar, Left (Welded Assembly) . ............00uouviu.n... 1
Consists of Shaft and Arm which are not serviced separately plus items
listed below:
-- |9 N-583-B CHAIN and CLIP, LInch P, ce s o o w omwe s 5 & o swsemse e & w o s @ ews 5 o 1
-- |60104-S RIVET, 3 /16"x 3/4" Flat Hd. =/ CHPTOAPI ., . + « swenus o e w0 sowiem e 2
-- |2 N-574 PING EINCRY o driiare 5 5 56 araimiid & 8 % 6 siemree e & Soimislame @ 5 e 8 o emewses 1
-- |2 N-575 RING; SDap. «vawas o a o e ST 8 8 TIPS a1 R B TR 6 e S e e 1
12 (131078 PIATT o svas aome om0 - sl iaielieie @ 1) 08 Goseh 01 o o 15 SIRSENNIENE) (6 o0 # eIl 6N 8
13 131079 U-BOLT, 5/8" - 18 8
14 |33806-S7-8 | NUT, 5/8"/- 18 Hex. } Plate and Stem to Tool Bar Shaft . . . ............ 16
15 (131075 BRACKET, REAY s « pontamnawis & o 8 sasoms 608 §0 amuemiee & 6w & e e b 2
i,? ggig;:gg:g Sg;?,};{érﬁ_ _2022{:)[1._1/2 Bl i } Bracket to Rear Cultivator Tool Bar. . 8
18 [131077 ROD; Connecting (Welded ASSembly) : v inaain oo & isaien v ¥ 5 o oais el 2
19 (131145 COLLAR ASSEMBLY,/ Comeetiig Rod . oo o s sgea e o @ aniseisies & 4
Consists of Collar which is not serviced separately plus Set Screw
listed below:
20 |91434-S7-8 SET SCREW. 3/8% ~ 18X 5V CopPL 86 N w4 weuwivs s s v o aleieivies @ 4

a4




DEARBORN SPRING SHANK gx@/@@%«

MODELS 13-2, 13-2A and 13-4

P

» %*-
; "/
2 1 -
Figure 22 - Steering Pointer Assembly
FIG. QTY.
29 PART NO. NAME AND DESCRIPTION REQ.
Group 3-6—STEERING POINTER ASSEMBLY
1 |131203 ARNE SEeeFINE POIDEET, il 5 o § o b bueieinie (o 5 0 S ieta s o (5 5 et @ o8 2 = m b 1
2 131202 SERIEVIE 8504005 m o 6 S e S o e el 2 il 7 5B G el 1yt el (WE & g (ol 1
3 |72034-S7-8 COTTER PIN, 3732V T, | 4 « o sramwserm w w5 somsasmimimm e o o s s s o o s o e 1
4 1131201 BOLT 1
5 |33850-57-8 | NUT, 5/8" - 18 Hex. }Arm 0 Tractor Front AXIe. . . ..o ououeecnoesas i

4?2



	Bracket and Connecting Rod Assemblies

	Steering Pointer




